
What is the purpose of this legislation?

Sections 01-04 should be blank. See section 00 for more information NO Yes/No

 
 NO Yes/No

 
 NO Yes/No

 
 NO Yes/No

 
Section 00: Notes:

 

Section 01: If applicable, where are funds appropraited in the current budget?
FUND DEPTID

Section 02: If applicable, where will new revenues be estimated?
FUND DEPTID

Section 03: If applicable, where will appropraitions be increased?
FUND DEPTID

NET IMPACT ON OPERATIONAL BUDGET
RESERVE STATUS:

FUND FY 22-23 FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 26-27 FY 27-28 All Outyears

-                        -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     

FUND FY 22-23 FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 26-27 FY 27-28 All Outyears

8110 69,245                 

69,245                 -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     

(69,245)                -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     

REVIEWED BY DATE

Waiving Section 2-1105(e) of the City’s Code of Ordinances and authorizing an amendment to the Collective Bargaining Agreement with Local 500 of the 
American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, AFL- CIO, to provide for payment of a salary to certain designated representatives.

Using the 18 month lookback and including overtime, the yearly salary for the President under this agreement would be $93,683 and Vice President 
$87,154, which is a total increase of $69,244.56 over current appropriations in the Sewer Fund for these 2 positions.  Fiscal Year impact on these 2 
positions in outer years is as determined by the Local 500 CBA.  These 2 positions will need to be backfilled when on Union business, and will be an 

additional cost then what is noted below.

FINANCIAL IMPACT OF LEGISLATION

LEGISLATIVE FISCAL NOTE NUMBER:
LEGISLATION

LEGISLATION IN BRIEF:

FY 22-23 BUD

FY 22-23 BUD

for the purpose of editing, repealing, or creating a provision in the city's code of ordinances; or for stating non-monetary support. This Fiscal note should be blank 

LEGISLATIVE

7/20/2022

FY 22-23 BUD FY 23-24 EST

FY 23-24 EST

FY 23-24 EST

-                                  -                                  

James Sturdevant

PROJECTACCOUNT

PROJECTACCOUNT

PROJECTACCOUNT

TOTAL REV

NET Per-YEAR IMPACT
TOTAL EXP

FUND NAME

FUND NAME

(69,244.56)                                                                                      

SECTION 04: FIVE-YEAR FISCAL IMPACT (Direct and indirect)

Sewer Fund

NET IMPACT ( SIX YEARS)



User entered field
User select from menu
Calculated Field


	SINGLE FISCAL NOTE

